Maine law.
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Btate tax, 1895,

STATE TAX.

Chapter 513,

An Act for the assessment of o State Tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-five, amounting to the sum of eight hundred ecighty-six thousand three hun-
dred ninety-nine dollars and eighteen cents.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representalives in Legis-
lature assembled, us follows:

Seorion 1. That each city, town, plantation, or any other place
hereinafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of three and three-fourths mills on the
dollar of the present valuation, for the current dishbursements of the
treasury for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five, and for the
sehool mill fund established by an act approved February twenty-
seven, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and for the sinking fund
established by an act approved March seven, eighteen Lhundred and
sixty-eight.

) COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN,

Auburn., ... .. Nineteen thousand one hundred forty six dollars and
twelve cents , ... . 519,146 12

Durham,........|One thousand five hundred elghty elght dollnrs und ﬁfby
eight cents....... ..oovven oue 1,688 68

East Livermore...iOne thousand two hundred ninety three dollur= und two
BONEI vuuesonnvsutsasevans criue bras onn 1,293 02

Greeneé . .... ....|One thousand four hundred elghty one dollurs fmd twenty
seven cents. 1,481 27

Leeds.....eeun.. One thousand ﬁve hundred sxxty one dollnrs fmd forty
SOVEN CON'S .. .ese iees 1,661 47

Lewiston.....,..|Thirty five thousand seven hundred thlrty erght dollurs
and sixty six cents. . .1 35,738 66

Lisbon..........|Four thousand one hundred mnety dollu,rs und erghty
A SOVON GONLS . o v vvue cves corr caos saus v snsnvnen rne W4 4,190 87

Livermore....... Ono thousand six hundred mnataen dollmrs und fourtenn
cents ... .. 1,619 14

Minot..seues vun. Two Lhousund seven huudred slx dollura and seventy mne
(6153 o1 2,706 79

Poland..........|Three thousand four hundred ﬁfty seven dollars nnd thlrby
Bve CONEE L ov vuve vovs vannvune cans cur tese saas vnns 3,467 36

Turnere....uveus Two thousand eight hundred fourteon dollurs and eighty
CENLS e covr sans oar crvn tert tone vens taenene saas 2,814 80
Wales, vuoeevuns Seven hundred forty six doliars and two gents ...v.vnn.. 746 02

Webster...... ..iOne thousand six hundred seventy two dollars and sixty
eight cents.... ... terreesesriescrseieesenseenease] 1,672 68

Seventy eight thousand sixteen dollars and seventy seven
COILS 4uve vans seaessns svaesnnsesnssensvase senssess|B78,016 77

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity ...... . vesees vees |One hundred sixty seven dollars and eighty
8BVON COMLS v v vvve vevn vans cann sunevan .| $167 87

Ashland ... ..o +v++|Three hundred forty one dollars and thirty
1170 341 30

Benedicta. o csvuvesvess oou. [One hundred sixty one dollars and twenty
two cents. ... «ou. ... 161 22

Blajne...... vesrseesanss ons.iOne hundred eighty e)ghb dollurs und gev-
» enteen cents.. .. 188 17

Bridgewater..... .oss cuu. ... {Three hundred e)ghty mne dolla.ra u.nd thlrty
ONe 08NLB 1iu vt avit tenovrontiesrenaises 389 31
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Caribou, vevvveve vous vave vaus {One thousand two hundred seventy dollars
and forty seven cents...... ...c.ans $1,270 47
Easton.s.sssvecs seeesaencvs. (Three hundred thirty three dollars and slxty
EWo 0ents ciitiiitieer i e i 333 62
Fort Fairfield.... .... ........ |One thousand seven hundred sixty two dol-
lars and nine cents ..... .. ...e.iev.as] 1,762 09
Fort Kent .vu.vovvveesveas ves. [Two hundred seventy four dollars and ninety
three cents. . ..vuvvervvenieeviinwan 274 93
Frenohville + .. «vev vvve .o, [Four hundred soven doltars n.nd elghty two
cents ... . et et e s 407 82
Grand Tsle «o.ovuvueeaveevns. {Threo hundred one dollnrs and fifty five ots. 301 b5
Hoynesville . ..ss ovvv cvve vess [One hundred fifty nine dollars and e\ghty
twocents ......iiieis s 169 82
Hergey «.... «ees vius -vvsovs. |[Ninety nine dollars and sixty one cents.. 99 61
Hodgden....cves sevseavs oovo |Six hundred fifty three dollars and fifty five
cents...... .. .... eae i s 6563 66
Houlton ...eveeevvesesssaras [Two thousand seven hundred twenty ﬁve
dollars and eighty six cents .... .. 2,726 86
Island Fallss.eesseus cves ors. [One hundred seventy seven dollars and sxxty
three cents.e.. ... cevyivns .. 177 63
Limestone. .. ..ot veen sass vess Two hundred eighty elghb dollars and chlrty
SBVON CONLS « .uv veir vinsvone vane s 288 37
Linneus......vevveevvuvsve.- [Five hundred sixty nine dollars and forty
nine cents .... .. 569 49
Littleton . .,vevee v vuv. ooue [Four hundred seventy ﬁve dullm‘s and thlrty
five cents .... .. cebeeeeieseaees 476 36
Ludlow +.vvvveeevins vvae oan. {Four hundred twelve dolln.rs and twenty
eight cents ........... 412 28
Madawaska +... ... oveeeso. [Three hundred forty dollars and ﬁfty five
COOES ..t s vl i eerene s . 340 b5
Mapleton «..vivevveeaeusooas (00 bundred nmety five dollars and five ots. 196 05
Mars Hill ..v.0vveves v e, [Two hundred sixty nine dollars and eighty
four cents......... 269 84
Mosardis.. s veve euns eooe oss (One hundred ﬁfty nine dollars and sixteen
CONDS tuur et et vent it e e b 169 16
Monticello .vvves cees vses onn. [Five hundred su{ty one dollars and sixty five
0ents coue el 561 65
New Limorick ..cvovvviee von. |Three hundled seventy eight dollnrs ‘2nd
ninety SiX CeDtS. .. vt it vons cres anas 378 96
Orient v+ -.vs cevevves cuvs .o [One hundred sixty dollars and nine cenh. . 160 09
Presque Isle..... ..ot conuvan. |Two thousand one hundled eighteen dollars
: and forty cents.... .. cae 2,118 40
Sherman «..ovveeevus oosovs. |[Three hundred sixty elghl; dollms nnd sl\:ty
eight cents ........... Ceeeas 368 68
Smyrna. ceve veer coes vove oovs [Two hundred twenty elght “dollars nod sev-
enty five cents.... ... .... 228 75
Van Buren.....ss veuesere ... (Four hundred twenty dollars and sixty two
CONES .. i aieear e e 420 62
Washburn,......eseeeessvu.. |Three hundred seventy seven dollars and
forty eight cents.... .. 377 48
Weston s coevveres esvens oons |One hundred ninety six dollars und sixty five
0ONES cove vt ci i e e 196 65
Woodland ...........ceoues |[Two hundred mnety two dollars and f()urteen
eents ... vinivunns 292 14
Bancroft,  plantation.... ..., |One hundred eighty four dollurs and exghteen
conts ..uv.enin. s aesaeas 184 18
Cary do sves ses. [Boventy six dollars a.nd su(ty cents . v 76 60
Castle Hill do vese +2o. |One hundred four dollars and forty fuur cts. 104 44
Caswell do vess s oo 1Sixty five dollars and eighty one cents, .... 65 81
Chapmun do vereone. |Forty four dollars and seventy three cents.. 44 T3
Crystal do essseres |One hundred ninety seven dollars and sixty
twocents..... ... Ceshaaesanes 197 62
Cyr do vese oee. |One hundred six dollars and seven cents., .. 106 07
Glenwood do eese«n.. One hundred eight dollars and seventy cents., 108 70
Hamlio do <ces vor. |One hundred forty five dollars and seventy
three cents . .....co0vvv o0 e, 146 73
Macwahoo do vevs ses. |Ninety seven dollars and ﬁfty mne cents Ve 97 59
Merrill do vrev o |Fifty eight dollars and eighty nine cents, ., 58 89
Moro do vevs+s.. |One hundrod seventy five dollars and forty
nine 0ent8.aes ieus sene PPN 176 49
New Sweden do seveve.. [Bighty three dollars and elghty five sents. 83 85
Oakfield do «evs aes. |One hundred fifty five dollars and fifty two
CBILS. tvne ciorvans srvr vaorsonsrennanes 166 53




706

Cuar.

515

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-~(CONTINUED.)

Oxbow plantation .......s
Perham do oo

Portage Lake do

Reed do vare
St. Franeis do AN
Silver Ridge do
Wade do reeesann
Wallagrass do e
Westfield do Cereaees

A, R.5, N, half, ... . 0v i
A, R, 5,L.hulf
No 1, R.4,No.Yarmouth Aoud
Gt,W B L.S.
No.1,R. 5, W, E. 1, 8.
N0.2 K. 4, do e
No 3,R. 2, Forkstown, W E.L.8
No. 3 R.3, W.E. L. S.......

seee s

No. 3, R. 4, do
No. 4, R. 3, do

Cox Patent..........
AR 200ivvianninen

coee s

B,R R I R R R T T T
C R 2iiie i v v
KyRe 2ovrioe coininnennnn
No. 7, R.3........W, E. L S
No T,Rid.eiennss do
No. 7T, R. 6,000 0nus do
No. 8§ R.3........ do
No. 8 R.doeevinns do

.. . do
No. 5, R. 4, Dyer Brook plan-
tation .......... W, . L. S.

No. 9, R. 4d.evu.ses do
No 9, R.6........ do
No, 9, R. Tuern i do
No. 9, R, 8.... ... do
No. 10, R. 3....... do
No. 10, R, 4....... do
No. 10, R, 6....... do

No. 10, R. 7....... do
No. 10, R. 8 ...... do
No. 11, R. 4....... do
No. 11, R, 6....... do
No 11, R. 7....... do
No, 11, R, 8......s do
No., 11, R. 9....... do
No. 11, R, 10...... do
No. 11, R, 1l...... do
No. 11, R, 12...... do
No. 11, R. 13...... do
No. 11, R, 14...... do
No. 11, R, 15...... do
No. 11, R. 16......  do
No. 11, R, 17... .. do
No. 12, R. 5, Sheridan planta-

tion, W.E L S............
No. 12, R, 6, Nashville planta-

tion............ W, B L. 8.
No. 12, R, 7o uunn do
No. 12, R. 8....... do

Seventy one dollars and eighteen cents.....
One hundred seventeen dollars and fifty one

cents.‘..‘..........‘ ..... PRI
Bighty six dollars and sixty one cents . ....
One hundred seventy dollars and seventy ots,
Seventy eight dollars and soventy seven cts.
Sixty three dollars and eleven cents.... ....
Thirty eight dollors and thirty six cents...
Bighty throe dollars and fifty cents.... ....
One hundred twenty nine dollars and thirty

nine oents........
Sixty one dollars and eighty seven cents ...
. |Twenty eight dollars and eighty cents.....

Sres sttt sty e

Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents.....
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents.....
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents.....
Seventy eight dollars and seventy five oents
One hundred twenty three dolinrs and seventy

five 0ents ... ...v.iu. .l AP

Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents
One hundred thirty one dollars and twenty

five cents. vaur .. oau e e e
Throe dollars and seventy five cents, ......
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents.....
One hundred seven dollars and twenty five

[E) 1] R N R R

Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents
Bighty one dollars and seventy two cents...
Forty six dollars and seventy two cents....

veve

et rass sens

. |Eleven dollars and twenty five cents..... ..

One hundred three dollars and thirty one

(o117 B
One hundred forty four dollars nud 51xby

four cents. feavae
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents ....
Ninety eight dollars and forty nine cents. ..
Fighty two dollars and sixty five cents.....
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents. ...
Bighty two dollars and sixty five cents. ....

One hundred three dollars and thirty one|
[L5) 1] 2 T I T et
Righty two dollars and mxby five cents.....
Thirty three dotlars and twelve cents......
Eighty two dollars and eighty cents. ......
Seventy eight dollars and seventy five cents
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents.....
Sixty one dollars and eighty seven cents ..,
One hundred three dollars and thirty ninel
oents ....... . Ceere e
Eighty two dollurs und smty ﬁve cents.....
One hundred twenty seven dollars and twenty
two cents.......... Ceescaens e
Forty one dollars and tlnrl:y three cents....
Sixty dollars and seventy five cents.... ....
Lighty two dollars and sixty five cents. ....
Eighty four dollars and sixty oents.... ....
Highty six dollars and twenty five cents.. ..
Sixty three dollars and seventy five cents .
Eighty two dollars and eighty three cents
Eighty three dollars and thirty one cents. .
One hundred four dollars and fifteen cents. .
EBighty two dollars and forty six cents.....
Sixty seven dollars and seventy three cents.
Fifty eight dollars and thirteen cents......
Soventy five dollars....c.veneiuinnvrns sens

..... e

Forty two dollars and sixty oents...... ...,

Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents.....
Tighty two dollars and sixty five cents.....

Bighty five dollars and five cents,...cv .'s.

$71 18

117 51
86 61
170 70
78 17
63 11
38 36
83 50

82 65

107 26

103 31
82 65
33 12
82 80 .
78 76

61 87

105 39
82 65

127 22
41 33
60 75
82 65
84 60
86 25
63 6
82 83
83 31
104 15

67 13,
68 13
76 00

42 60
56 26

82 66
85 06



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

No. 12, R. 9.......W. E. L. 8.
No. 12, R, 10...... do
No. 12, R. 1l...... do
No, 12, R. 12...... do
No. 12, R. 13...... do
No. 12, R. 14 ...\, do
No. 12, R. 16.4404s do
No. 12, R. 16...... do
No. 12, R. 17...... do
No. 13, R. b... .0 do
No. 13, R. To.vuv-n do
No.13,R. 8 ...... do
No. 13, R. 9....... do
No. 13, R. 10...... do
No. 13, R, 11...... do
No. 13, R. 12...... do
No. 13, R. 13...... do
No. 13, R. 14...... do
No. 13, R. 15.,.... do
No. 13, R. 16 ..... do
No. 14, R, 6.uuuees do
No. 14, R. 6....... do
No. 14,R. 7.. .... do
No. 14, R. 8....... do
No 14, R. 9....... do
No. 14, R, 10...... do
No. 14, R, 11....., do
No. 14, R. 12...... do
No. 14, R. 13...... do
No. 14, R. 14...... do
No. 14, R, 16...... do
No, 14, R. 16.,.... do

. 15, R. 4, E half, Fryeburg
Acndemy, W, E. L. 8

No. 15, R. 4, W. half, Fryeburg
Academy ,..o .o W. I L. S
No. 15, R, 6....vu. do
No, 16, R. 6.0 eues do
No. 16, R. 7T...vus do
No. 15, R. 8....... do
No. 16, R. 9....v0s do
No. 15, R, 10...... do
No. 16, R. 11....., do
No. 15, R, 12,4400 do
No. 16, R, 13...... do
No. 15, R. 14 ,.... do
No. 15, R, 1b,..... do
No. 16, R.3 ...... do
No. 16, R, 4....... do
No. 16, R. 6.vvuuns do
No. 16, R. 6....... do

No. 16, R. 7, Eagle Lake planta-

tion.... vvunos.. W E. L. S,
No. 16, R. 8,...... do
No. 16, R. 9....... do
No. 16, R. 10 ,.... do
No. 16, R. 1l...... do
No. 16, R. 12...... do
No. 16, R. 13...... do
No. 16, R, 14...... do
No. 1T, R.3....... do
No. 17, R.4....... do
No 17, R. b.ovenns do
No. 17, R. 6, S, half do
No. 17, R. 8,8, John do
No, 17, R. 10...... do
No. 17, R, 11...... do
No. 17. R. 12...... do
No 17, B 13...... do
No. 17, R. 14...... do
No. 18, R. 10...... do
No. 18, R, 11.,.... do

Eighty two dollars and ninety six cents....
Sixty three dollars and six cents ..
Highty three dollurs and fifty conts........
Kighty three dollars and sixty two cents ...
Highty three dollars and one cent .....
Sixty doflars.....oeviens Lun .
“eventy four dollars and ﬁfty four cents ...
Eighty two dollars and sixty four cents....
3ixty eight dollars and ninety one cents.. ..
Sixty one dollars and eighty seven cents ...
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents.....
Highty four dollars and sixty eight cents. ..
Righty two doliars and fifty conts .........
Fifty two dollars and fifty cents....... ....
Highty five dollars and thirty three cents..
Seventy nine dollars and twenty six cents..
Sixty two dollars and fifty one cents.. ....
Sixty seven dollars and fifteon cents. .... ..
Seventy dollars and fifty eight cents.......
Ninety eight dollars and fifty six oents ....
Forty one dollars and twenty five cents ....
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents.....
Eighty two dollars and fifty cents . ..., ....
Bighty two dollars and sixty three cents. ..
Sixty dollars ..... seves
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents .....
Fitty dollars and sixty six ceuts....

Eighty seven doliars and thirty three cent=
Sixty six dollars and twenty oight cents....
Eighty one dollars and filty seven cents....
Seventy nine dollars and ninety six cents ..
Fifty five dollars and thirty cents . .... ....

Bighty two dollars and fifty cents.........

Forty one doliars and thirty two cents .....
Forty one dollars and twenty five cents ...,
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents . ....
Fifty two dollars and fifty cents. ... .... .,
Eighty five dollurs and sixty three cents. ..
Fifty six dollars aod twenty five cents.....
Forty five dollars... ..., ....
Forty nine dollars and twenty six cents....
Yixty four dollars and forty two cents..
Eighty two dollars and fifsy ecents.........
Sixty one dollars and eighty four cents.....
Ninety seven dullarsand twenty seven cents
Thirty eight dollars and twenty five cents..
Sixty seven dollars and fifty eents. ........
Torty one dollurs and twenty five cents ....
Thirty seven dollars and fifsy cents...

Forty one dollars and thirty three cents....
Forty one dollars and twenty five cents ....
Seventy five dollars.. .oovvvveiiin i i,
Fifty six doliurs and twenty five cents. ....
Forty dollars and seventy eight cents......
Ninety dollars and forty cents.........a..

Fifty six dollars and twenty five ocents,....
Seventy four doilars and eighty six cents...
Forty five dollars.. Ceresiaie e ..
Forty elght. dollars and seventy five cents

Sevonty six dollars and four cents.........
Seventeen dollars and six ceuts . ..e. vl ..
Ninety eight dollars and ninety three eents
Forty six dollars and twenty cents ........
Forty one dollars and two cents. .. ........
Sixty one dollars and ninety eight cents.. .,
Sixty four dollars and fifty eight oents.....
Forty nine doliars and seventy four eents..
Sixty two dollars and eighty three cents. .

TForty one dollars and fifty one cents..,.. ..

37

66

96
06
b0
62
01
00
bd

o1
87
66

60
60
33
26

15
58
66
26
25
50
63
00

6 26

66
33
28
57
96

60

32
26
2
50
63

5 26
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-—(CONCLUDED.)

No, 18, R, 12......W.E L. 8. ‘ Sixty three dollars and forty three cents.. [ $63 43

No. 18, R. 13...... do ‘Forty eight dollars and eighty seven cents, . 48 87
No. 19, R. 11...,.. do [Fifty two doliars and fifty cents......... .. 52 60
No. 19, R. 12...... do Ouve hundred forty five dollars and thirty

0N CONES. teve vennviir vonncins vannnses 145 31
No. 20, R 11l and 12, do Ninety five dollars and tweuty ﬁve cents. . 96 26

Twenty ¢ight thousand four hundred thirt;
nine dollars and eighty e¢ight ceuts......| 28,439 88

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Baldwin ........|One thousand one hundred seventy three doliarsand eleven
cents ... .. et e e e e e e 81,173 11
Bridgton .. .. ....|Four Lhnusund one hundred forty twu dullnrs and ton cents.| 4,142 10
Brunswiek .. ....|Ten thousand seventy seven dollars and forty nine cents,.| 10,077 49

Qupe Elizabeth.,.|Seven thousand twenty one dollars and five oents. v, ... 7,021 06
Casco . .«v.|Nine hundred vinety seven dullars and nine cents... ... 997 09
(;umburluud .ev.{Two thousand ninety dollars und eighty sevon cents. ... 2,090 87
Deering ... ....|Nine thousand seven hundred eight dollars and fifty two

BONIES 4 ae v vue ver meat tene thehaaae et aaas ceeevanal 9,708 52
Falmouth ... ....|Two thousand eight hundred ewmy niue dullurs and thirty

three conts ... ... T 2,889 33
Freeport ........|Three thousand six hundred sevenby seven dollurs nnd

eight cents .. Crs i e e e Civeeseness] 3,677 08

Gorhame.... ... |Fwo thousand one hundred hfty three dolldrs and two ets,] 2,153 0%
Gray «.ooveve oo.. | Five thousand two hundred forty eight dollars and sixty

five cents .ovevven i iiin il 5,248 66
Harpswell. .. ....|One thousand eight hundred se\enty seven dollars ‘and

eighty eight cents. .....ovv .. o L oo ...l 1,877 88
Harrison ... ....|One thonsand one hundrod elghty seven dollurs and sev-

onty eight cents.. S IR S -4 A -
Naples ..........|Nine hundred t\\elve dollurs nnd sl\ty two cents.....v.. 912 62

New Gloucester.. Three thousand seventy seven dollars and sixty eight ots.; 3,077 68
North Yarwouth, One thousand three hundred ninety nine dotlars and forty

’ three cents ... e 1,399 43
Otisfield ..., .... Nine hundred e\ght_y four dollars nnd sevenby four oent: 984 T4
Portlund ..., .... One bundred fourteen thousand two hundred twenty six
dollars and seven cents .... .. ... [114,226 07
Pownal «.... ... ,One thousund one hundred forty dollms un(l ﬂ[‘t,y six els.. 1,140 66
Raymond ...... .1 Kight huundred fifty four dollars and eighty nive cents. 8564 89
Seurborough .,...|Ewo thousand nine hundred thirty two dollars aud sixty
onooents.... ... ... ..o 2,932 61
Bebago..........|Six hundred elghty elght dollars and ﬁfty one Oents. 688 51
Standish ........{Two thousand threo hundred thirty . four dollars and sov-!
entoen cents., ..o .ov ... e e 2,334 17
Westhrook .. ....|Five thousand seven hundrod thirty eight dullnrs uud nine
eents .. .. .. . aeeves 5,738 09

Windbam .......|Three thousand ewhby one dallars and for ty two cents . 3,081 42
Yurwmcuth.......{Three thousand eight huudred forty dollars and four ots.| 3,840-04

One hundred ninety three thousand four hundred fifty
four dollars and eighty cents ..o coee iovs vvnnivnn s 193,454 80

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

AVOR sy vvevevonscvas oan. (Four hundred eighty six dollars and fifty one

osnts L.o. .., veeres $486 61
Carthage .vvvvoevsave ouu. | Four hundred ﬁve dollms nnd snby threa oents 405 63
Chesterville «.... ... ... {One thousand ninety throe dollars and sixty two

Cents cove tiivesasnn ceees| 1,093 62
Eustis..cveiievesanaesese [Two Lundred furty four dollurs u.nd seven[een

[ 7 244 17

Farmington . vves cous ool |Six thousand thxrteeu du]lurs and fifty six oents| 6,013 56



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN— (CONCLUDED )

‘Freeman

seat e aeas sves

Industry .y evseoavens vees
Jay ...

Kingfield s+ vvereveeeonn
Madrid,.

New Sharon.........

New Vineyard... ..
Phillipss vove vvne vunnens
Rangeley ....o0vven cvn

Salem..,.... ...t

[S15 151 17 S S

Temple s ... cven
Weld ..ovivivienannn

Wilton .
Coplin plantation.........
Dallas plantation .......
Greenvale plantation .

Letter B do
Perkins do [N
Rangeley do vees

No 4, Washington pl.
No. 2, R. 1, 3andy River
p]nntntmn

No. 4, R. 1, B, K. P ..... .
No. 4§, R, 2 do
No 4, R, 3,3. half, BK P.
DR L. veenins vens
D Gore...... e
No 3,R.2,B.K P....
No. 1, R. 2, W.B.K P
No. 2, R 3, do
No.3,R 3, do
No. 2, R. 4, N haif, W. B
KX.P...
No. 2, R. 4, S. halif, W. B
X P..... ...
No.3, R 4, W.B K P
No. 1, R. 6, do -
No. 2, R. 5 do
No. 3, R 5, do
No. 1, R 6, 8, huf, W.

B, K P. ...
No 1, R. 6, N hnlf W
B. K. P.

No. 2, R. ti, W. B.K. P .
Ne. 3, R. 6, do
No. 1, R. 7, do
No. 2, R. 7, do
No. 1, R. 8, do
No. 2, do

Gore N. of\os 2&3,R 6,
No. 6, N of Weld, between
Phillips and Byrun.

.{Twenty two dollars and fifty cents..... ..

Five hundred twcnty seven dollars and twenty
nine cents .. .

Five hundred fifty seven "dotiars uud elght.v oentﬁ

One thousand cight huudred sixteen dollars and
ninety nine cents........

Four hundred forty seven dollars and elghty th:ee
cents

.|Two hundred snxty three dollnrs and forty fuur

cents .. e
One thousand seven hundred sxxt,y nine dullars
and eighty two cents e
Seven hundred sixty two dollars and seventy six
oents ..
One thuusand six h\mdred elghty three dollars
and forty three cents.
Three hundred elghty mghh dollnrs und forty six
conts e
Two bundred hwouty ﬁ\e dollars and ewhtuen
oeents ...
Eight hundred th\rty nine dolla.rs .md ninety
five conts .... .
ix hundred two dollars nud fnrhy two oents

s

. |Eight hundred seventy two dojlurc and cIUhty

four cents

. |Two thousand four hundled doll.xrs nnd t.wo cents

One hundred eighteen dollurs and fifty two cents
Seventy four dollars and fifty eight cents.......
Fifty <wo dollars and four oents. .. veeranas
Fifty four dollars and sixty two cents ..
Eighty three dollars and two ocnts ... ...

sixty one dollars and sixty six cente. ... .v.eu.
Twenty seven dollars aod thirty four cents. ...

.{Thirty one dollars and fifty cents.. .. .o vv. .y,

Fifteon doliars and seventy five cents....
Sixty one dollars and ninety nino eents..
Lighteen dollars and seventy nve eents ceen
Seventy one dotlars and tweuty five cents .... .

(One dollar and twenty cents, ..
Forty eight dollars and thlrhy six eenbs Ceee e

Jlhirty six dollurs nod seventy five cents . ... ..

Eighty eight dollars and thirteen cents ...
sSeventy five dollars......

cene cavedeer vans
b

.|Forty seven dollars and fifty two eents..... ....

Thirty seven dollars nnd nineteen cents........
Sixty six dollars and sixty three oents......,..
“eveuty nine dollars and five cents ... eavvuan
Bighty two dollars and sixty five conts
Kighoy four dollars

Alhirty two dollars and sizty three cents........

Ninety three dollurs and seventy five eents.....
Thirty two dollars and thirty five cents
Thirty seven dollars and eighty seven oenta. .
Sixteon dbllars and thirteen cents. ... ..
One hundred forty three dollars and t'»wnhy six

cents ...,
Fourteen dollars and twenty five cents. ..
Fifteen - dollars.. ..

Thirty three dollars and soventy five cents.....

Twenty three thousand one hundred sixty dol«

lavs und seventy ane cents....

4840 4o eaas na

762
1,683
338

61

36

23,160

19
63
05
6
00

63

50
76
36
87
13

26
25

V]
kES

71

709

Cuar. 515




710
Cuap. 515

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Amherst .v..een
AUTOTf, e oven oo o
Bluehill ........

ceen
ees

aree

Brooklin e vvvves
Brooksville......

Buoksporte . ....

seae

Castine.,....

Cranberry Isles ..
Deer Iste ...

aees sane

Dedham......... ....
Bustbrook.......
Hden ..........

Ellsworth . oo uvueuun.

Franklin............
Gouldsborough. ..
Hancook .. ...,
Isle au Haud.....
Lamoine . .. ...
Mariaville.. ..., o
Mount Desert ... ...,
Orland.

e
ceee

Otis ...,
Ponobsoot oo .vss
Sedgwiok ........
Bullivan..

SOrry.eevies enes
Tremont ....

saes

Trentoste ceve veus
Verona.coivuvens cues
Waltham ......
Long Island pL.......
No.Tphoaie vvvun-.
Bwan’s Island pl......
No. 2, Nortde Division
No. 4, North Division

R

StripN.of No.3,N. Div.
StripN.ol No.4,N Div.
No. 8, South Division.
No. 9, do do

No. 10, adj'ng Steuben
No. 16, Mid. Division

No. 21, do
No. 22, do
No. 28, do
No. 32, do
No. 33, do
No. 34, do
No. 35, do
Nu. 39, do
No. 40, do
No. 41 do

Butter Islard........
Hogle Island .
Spruce Hend and Boar

Island .o v ivnvans
Beach Island ........
Hog Istand..........
Bradbury’s Island....
Pond, near Little Deer

Island

a0t twes aas

Two hundred seventy three dollars and nineteen cents,
One hundred fifty seven dollars and eighty six cents
One thousand six hundred ninety dollars and ninety
eight cents......
Five hundred thirty six dollars und ﬁfty elght cents
Seven hundred eighty one dollars and thirty five
acents ... ...
Thiee thoumnd nine hundred seventy four dolla,rs
and fourreen cents,
One thousand three hundred ﬂ\:ty ‘three dollms nud
thirty two cents, peee e .
One hundred ninety six dol]urs and twenty two oencs
One thousand four hundred seven doliars and forty
seven cents. .. -
Three hundred sixty nine dollars and fifty six cents
Two hundred thirty nine dollars and forty four cents
Two thousand three hundred thirty nine dollurs and
eighteen cents ............ .
Five thousand four hundred seventy thiee dollars uud
fifty one cents .... ..., . ..
six hundred seventy one dollars and twenty two cents
Eight hundred forty nine dollars and sixty conts..
Six hundred sixty eight dollars and gixty one cents. .
One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty nine cents
Five hundred fifty eight dollars and ten cents..... ..
Three hundred seven dollars and eighty eight cents.,
Six hundred five dollars and forty four cents,.......
One thoussnd three hundred forty eight dollars and
seven cents.
One hundred thirty one dollars and ten CONtSe v rao s
Bight hundred eleven doliars and twenty four cents. .
Seven hundred ten doliars snd twenty nine cents....
Seven hundred twenty seven dollars and ninety nine
(7111 2 J
Eight hundred dollars and twenty seven eents. .
One thousand three hundred sixty dollars and thirty
nine cents.
Four hundred twenty one dollnrs and two cents « ...,
Que hundred cighty eight dollarg and eighty five eents
Two hundred ninety four dolfars and three cents..,..
Kighty four dollars and three cents......
Fitty eight dollars and thirty nine cents ...........
Ono hundred eighty eight doilars and twenty six cents
Seventy eight dollars .
One hundred twenty throee dcllars and eighty two
eonts
Twenty three dollurs and fifty three cents
Forty four dollars und twelve cents....
Twenty eight dollars and eighty cenbs Ceees
Fourteen dollars and sixty three cents. ..
Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents.......
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents s vuu ...
Highty two dollars and sixty five eents,.... ......
One hundred sixty five dollors and thirty conts.. ...
Sixty six dollars und twelve cents.........
One hundred twenty nine doliars and eleven oents. o
Ninety three dollars and seventy five conts.
Nipety three dollars and seventy five cents.........
Ninoty three doliars and seventy five cents.........
Kighty two dollars and sixty tive cents. ..vsvvae .ius
Bighty two dollars and sixty five cents. ....
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents.....
Seven dollars and fifty cents......

............ R

Terrressere it ee s

Gl e bes esdedsarteer cane Cieen

...... Ceba e aeas ese vesn seae

cees . e e ceee beny

Srte seas casaaran

Cesraes

...... Sese beaa ia e

EEEEES
bees Laer eans
cesvesrnan

R R R

.|Eleven dotlars and twenty five centsS..cee.vnaveceye

Three doliars and seventy five cents. ..., «.ou s
Qune dollar and eighty seven cents............ feres
Two dollars and sixty three cents.. .... ..
Two dollars and sixty throe cents......

One dollar and thirteon conts . ,vus ...

teos s veon

$273
157

1,690
536

781
3,974

1,363
196

1,407
369
239

2,339

6,473
671
849
668
123
558
307
606

1,348
131
811
710

727
800

1,360
491
188
294

—



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK-—(CONCLUDED.)

Western Island.,.. .. [SIxty 81X 0enbs .o vt vune cuneconevionrann. connonss $0 66
Littie Spruce Head
Island .. ........|One dollar and thirteen cont8. .vvs veve vesv enes cnns 113
Marshall’s Tsland .... |Fifteen dollars ... .... T I 16 00
Pickering's Island....|Nine dollars and seventy five cents.... evvevnnernr. 975
01d Harbor Island.... |[Five dollars and sixty two 6ents. vueeeves vesssasnes b 62
Thirty one thousand one hundred twenty six dollars
and seventy two 0ents cuuuies cavs sinn ienncien vaes| 31,126 T2
COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.
®
Albion..........|One thousand three hundred ninety two dollars and eighty
three conts s v vevs cinsvnnn it suens veveens e $1,392 83
Augusta. ... ....|Nineteen thousand four hundred one dollnrs and twenty
fOUr GONES v v cvvt v vv veae s e i seae e s 19,401 24
Belgrade........|One thousand eight hundred ﬁft,y four dollurs and fifty
three cents.....vcovuue. 1,854 53
Benton . ........|{One thousand four hundred ﬁfteen dollms nnd furty eight|
CONES vov sena vone tot snuonuon sans tase saesaaoranas 1,415 48
Chelsea ... ....[Seven humlred seventy seven dollars and six cents ...... 777 06
China ..........|Two thousand one hundred forty six dollars and ninety
tour eentS.ees cove cone seas s Chae s 2,146 94
Clinton ..... ....|Two thousand two hundred three dollars and elghty t,hree
oents cuuy e ens fe e e e s Cises cveneees]| 2,203 83
Farmingdale ... .. One thousand four bundred fifty six dollars and sixty four
OIS ie ts vovs cons saac sane sane savs soaos oy sann aen 1,456 64
Fayette ..... ....|Une thousand &hlrty one dollars und exghty nine cents. .. 1,031 89
Gardiner........|Eight thousand nine hundred thirty three dollars and
forty four cents ...v.vuv venn vinnians veve e 8,933 44
Hallowell ....... Six thousand forty seven dollurs and seventy eight conts. 6,047 78
Litehfield ... ....|{One thousand seven hundred seven dollars and fifty six
cents ... Cereaaasa e o ceees| 1,707 56
Manchester .....|One thousand ninety t,hroe dol]'\rs and eighty oents...nns 1,093 80
Monmouth .. ....|Two thousand two hundred eighty elght dollars and sev-
enty 5even 6ents .. caee vaie it saen el 2,288 7
Mt. Vernon . .... One thousand four hundred seventy e\ght do]]ars and
thirty eighteents . .... cocuovene. in i Ceeeeees 1,478 38
Oaklend.........|Two thousnnd four hundred eighty three dollars and
eighty sevon cents. ..o vveevier vaniunn TR 2,483 87
Pittston..... ....|Two thousnnd five hundred seventeen dollm‘s and elghby
throe cents.. .... ... ... 2,617 83
Readfield........|One thousand eight hundred seventy four dollm's tmd pixty
DING BONES. .t vovvsaur ecvnsanne cvnvees 2useennasas| 1,874 69
Rome....vusov.. |Four hundred eighty eight dollars and seventy cents . 488 7
Sidney...... «...|Two thousand one hundred seventy eight dollars and fort.y
SIX GONLE 4 ave seunvvor cnosnase cuns vunn teseieaseess] 2,118 46
Vassalborough ...|Four thousand four hundred sixty six dollars and sixty
elghtoents............... . o eeveerseaas| 4,466 68
Vienna..........|Six hundred twenty nine dollurs a.nd twenty cents .. .... 629 20
Whaterville ......|Nine thousand eight hundred seven dollars nnd twenty
elght CentE. s vere sret iiii e i ciie e s e | 9,807 28
Wayne .........|One thousand two hundred seventy three dollars and one
CBNL ., +v. voes cuvn suan rasnvanrinsranesansesasenast 1,273 01
West Gardiner ...|One thousand two hundred twenty two dollars and eighteen
CONtS vvvt venn e ceveceenenaias eeas| 1,222 18
Windsor ........{One thousand one hundred thlrty five dollars and sixty
BIWO GOIES .o ov cues suus bovevonn sanovnss vose sansnn 1,135 62
Winslow .... ....|{One thousand elght 11undred ninety one dollars and &hn‘ty
five cents..... .. Lene it s veerarensaserasssess] 1,801 35
Winthrop +......|Four thousand two hundred twenty six dollars and thir-
£EEN DENLS ..t seunasaerane vonnaans Metaseanasen cas 4,226 13
Unity plantation.|Fifty two dollars and ninety seven cents ... ... eceuuers 52 97

Eighty seven thousand four hundred seventy eight dollars
and fourteen 08NS, vees sees cove vensvrer caar oonnanes

87,478

14

711
CHAP. 515
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KNOX,

Appleton....
Camden .....

Cushing ...ocvve
Friendship. ..
Hopo .
Hurricane Isle, ..
North Haven ...
Rookland..
South Thomaston

8t. Qeorge ......
Thomaston .. ....
Union ....vvvue.
Vinalhaven ,....
Warren . .... ...
Washington . ..

Mutinicus Iste pl.
Muscle Ridge pl .

One thousand two hundred five dollars and eighty six cts.
Six thousand two hundred ninety nine dollars and thirty
nine conts........ .
Four hundred thirty ﬁve do]lara and elghteon cents......
Five hundred ninety one dollars and ninety cents.......
Soven hundred ninety sovon dollars and thirty one cents.
One hundred fifty two dollars and fifteen cents......
Five hundred seventy dollars and sixty four eents... ..
Kleven thousand eighty nine doflars and fifty cents. ....
One thousand two hundred eleven dollars and thirty nine
cents .. e ee e e e e
One thousand nine hundred srxty nine dollurs and twelve
oents saas ..
Light thousand twn hundred sixty ﬁve dol]nrs and ﬁfty
twoeents ... .... ... ...,
Two thousand two hundred fnrty four dollur
five conts vovs it
One thousand seven hundred so\enty [Wu dollurs ‘and
twenty six cents,.
Two thousand nine hundred srxty soven dollars and fnrty
six conts. .... ..
One thonsand one hundred seven doliars and forby sevon ets
Righty four dollars and fifty eight cents ... ..., ... ..
One hundred tweuty one dollars and seventy five cents. ..

Thcarerres e asoene .

:md sixty

cebe tiad saan seen

Forty thousand eight hundred cighty six dollars and thir-
teen cents .. ..

“SOW rEEY saus e esoe iars bews 4s06 seua

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

51,205 86

6,299 39
435 18
691 90
797 31
152 15
6570 64

11,089 60

1,211 39
1,969 12
8,265 52
9,244 66
1,772 26
2,967 46
1,107 47

84 58

121 75

40,886 13

Alna ..
Buothbay ... ....

Bremen ...ee «v..
Bristol ..... ...

Damariscotte ...,
Dresden ........

Edgecomb.......
Jefferson ... ....

Newoastle «.. ...,

Noblehorough ...
Somerville ..
Southport ...
Waldoborough....

Westport ... oovs
Whitefield.......

Wisoasseb, . eo.u..

Monhegan Isle pl.

. |Seven hundred seventy five dollars and seventy two cents

Two thousand eight hundred ninety five dollursand eighty

ﬁveoents,.....
Seyen hundred ~1xteen dollars and Lwenbv four oents
Two thousand two hnndred eighteen dollare and soven cts
Two thousand two hundred twenty three dollarsund ninety

ty six centa . ...
Seven hundred twelve dnllnrs and fifty six cents coe
One thousand seven hundred twenty six doilars nnd snby
two couts .... .
Thred thousand one hundred ﬁve dolln.ra nnd sl\ty thrne
cents ,....
Nine hundred dollurﬂ nnd ﬁf(y ﬁve cents.
Three hundred ninety nine dollars and elghty ﬁve cents .

. |Four hundred ninety eight doilars and nine cents.

Fonr thousand two hundred sixty seven dollars and l:wenty
OBB COMES ..\ vres tans cor vvnsonns oo aan
Three hundred seventy uoht "dollars und sixteen oconts. ..
One thousand six hundred fifty seven doliurs and fifty
seven ceuls., .. R R R IR
One thousand two hvadred foux dollurs nnd t\venty nine
cents .. ees
Thirty nine dollars uud three CONES.vus tave vann onns

Twenty four thousand nine hundred forty seven dollars

and sixty Cent3 o« vovere corurvercros

........ XY

$ 776 12
2,895 85

716 24
2,218 07
2,293 90

1,228 26
712 56

1,726 62

3,105 63
900 55
399 85
498 09

4,267 21
378 16

1,657 57
1,204 99
39 03

24,947 60



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Albany o ..vvoses
Andover ...... .

Bethel...... ...

Brownfleld ..
Buckfield ...

Byron .. ...,
Canton .....

Denmark ..

oo

Dixfield.
Fryeburg . .

caes

Gilead ,.....
Grafton .....
Greenwood .
Hanover ....
Hartford ...

e

Saan

seen

Hebron . ....
Hirnm......“..

Lovell v .venvens

Mason +ovuv
Mexico s avea
Newry...v.. ou
Norway, ...

$sen

Oxford.. . evvvue
Parigeviviso o
Peru .......
Porter

Roxbury.....
Rumford.... ...

ve-

Stoneham ... .,..
Stow «.ouien i
Sumner.s.... ...

Sweden ¢....
Upton ,......
Watarfmd......

Woodstock .. ....
Franklin pl.. ...
Lincoln ples.auss
Milton pl . ......
Fryeburg Acade-
my Grant.....
A. R, 1,(Riley pl.)
Andover N. Surp,
Andover W. Surp.
C. Surplus,.... ..
No. 4, R. l.v.uu,
No. 6, R.1.ouuss
No. 4, R. 2., ...
No. 4,R. 3...00.
No &, R.3. ....
No, 4, R. d.....
No. s, R.4..aue,
No, 4, R. 6,000,
No. 8,R,6.....
No &, R. 5,5, hf
No. 5, R. 6, N. ht.
Bachelder’s Grant

TR

. iKighty seven dollars und forty three cents, .

|
Five hundred twenty three dollars and fifteen cents.. ...
Four hundred sixty dotlars and fifty four cents......
‘Two thousand seven hundred seventy five dollars and
sixty seven cents........ . .
Nine hundred forty niue do]]nrs and fifty ﬁve oonts. s ...
. One thousand four hundred ninety four doliars and sixty
elghtcmtm.......... . Cer e
..One hundred forty six dollnr= and elghty four eents + ...«
. Onc thousand three hundred eighty one dulinrs and fifty
geven cents . BEEREIREN
One thousand one hundred forty seven dullars nnd fourteen
CeNtS ... tiit i e eee e e
‘One thousand two hundred three dolhrs und fifty oents.
Two thousund nine hundred ninety dollars and sixty one
cents ... . BN
. Two hundred scventy two dollars and thlrby conts. ... ..
Nmeby seven dollars and eighteen venta.,.. .... .. o
. Five hundred sixty one dollars and nineteen oonts. -s.. ..
\l‘wo hundred forty one dollars and thirteen cents .......
Oune thousand one hundred thlrty doflars and ninety four
cents
. Seven hundred teu dullnrs nnd sixty three cents, ........
‘One thousand fuur hundred seventy seven dollars and
eighty six cents. ... .... ..
One thousand one hundred furl;y nine dollurs and twenty
eight cents o veuvvess vens Ceead
One hundrcd three dollars and eighteen conts. TR
Three hundred ninety seven dollars und sixteen cents....

soee

Cases Y chesas

cese P R E I

P T EREREE erbe e

Three thousand thres hundred forvy bhree dollars and forty
four cents PR
One thousand eight hundred sixteon dollars and twenty
two cents,
Three thousand seven hundred two dollars and ﬂfty saven
cents ...
Nine hundred twenty nine dollars and sixteen conts . ...
One thoueand fifty dollars and sixty seven oents, ...v ...

........ EEYEE Pree saaa trane

Cene retb re b ares cass snas Caseaane

One thousand three hundred nineteen doilars and sn(ty
SEVON CONLS. . var vaessnanroesvonnsaon
Two hundred fifty seven dollars and sixty two ecnts, cees
Four hundred eighty one dollars and eighty cents. .....
Ono thousand one hundied sixty nine dollars and two
cents
Five hundred ninety five doliars and forty threa cents ...

.{One hundred sixty tour dollars and seventy fivo cents....
.{0ne thousand two hundred soventy four dollurs and sixty

nine eents........ e taseases e
Soven hundred thirty seven dolars and sixty one cents..
Ninety eight dollars nnd thlrty three centse.ovv....
Sixty seven dollnrs and fifty six cents.puuan s o
One hundred fifty four dollars and twenty four cents. .. ..

S e cras saee weseaesn

Thirty dollars, ... YT
Seventy dollars and fifty cents..oevius vl vevenian
Thirty four dollars and forty seven cents, ... .... coeu..
Fifteen dollRrS.ees sves vane inr sara toes sunn sessnannas
Fifty one doilars and ninety five cents o vueeveusiins s
Forty four dollars and ninety nine 6ents s ceveivsae e
Sixty one dollars and sixty four cents «..ou v uus ens
One hundred three dollars and ninety two cents. .
Seventy four dollars and fitty two cents.... oie.voeraes
Fifty eight dollars and fifty one cents....vuvuvs oon vos
Lighty dollars and thirty nine cents. .. e eeeraresen
Eighty one doilars and thirty eight cents, ..ee.uer vavens
Oue hundred thirty two dollars and five cents. . oovvuus s
Twenty five dolinrs and forty seven cents. ..ov.vuvvsees.
Twenty six dollars and sixty eight conts . ..o vevevnnn.
Thirty six dollars and sixty one cents «v..uvv vuuuu,
Thirty six dollars and sixty one eonts.s ...v vovs vvvs cuns
Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents. ... covvvess vannanes

FETREYY

caesean

eras

Thirty seven thousand eight hundred seven dollars and
BIxXbY GIght COmtS.vvu tono vansivnr tobanrsn vorasosnas

Three hundred forty one dollars and eighteen cents . ....| -

8523
460

2,716
949

1,494
146

1,381

1,347
1,208 50
61
30
18
19
13

2,990
272
91
561
241
1,130 94
710

1,471

1,149
103
397
341

3,343

1,816

3,702 &7
929

1,050

817

1,319
267
481

1,169
595
164

1,214 6
737
98

67
154

30
70
34
15
51
44
61
103
T4
58
80
81
132
26
26
36
38
37

37,807 68

718
CHAP 515
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton .. .vesaien

coes

reae

Argyle s ovuv vans

Bangor . ...

trev senn

Bradford....
Bradley ....
Brewer .....

ceet seas

s aven

Burlington .,
Carmel .....
Carroll .....
Charleston ..
Chestor , ....
Clifton .....
Corinna,....

ress sean

sees seen
seen sens
eren aeas
seenne
tevs taen

EEEEEYY

Corinth ,....

XERIE

Dexter......

Dizmont vove vuneans.
Eddington. ..
Edinburg ...
Enfield .....
Etna .......
Exeter..

ceen saae

seve vuaae
eeve s

cee taun

csns aare aens

Garland ... .00 ...
Glenburn ...
Greenbush ,.,....
Greenfield, .. ...,
Hawmpden ... ...,

Hermon ..vvuvoee-n
Holden +.vasauss
Howland ........
Hudson « ... avus
Kenduskeag .....
Kingman . .,....
Lagrange ... ...
Lee ..ouuvenvnn
Levant..........
Lincoln «.... ....

seas
seas
cren
saen
e
P

Lowell wivues v
Mattamiscontis. , .
Mattawamkeag ..
Maxfield. ... ....
Medway vou.un.
Milford .........
Mt. Chase, ,.
Newhurg ...
Newport.....

een

e

cens

Cvse

cnee

veee

ceen

Oldtown ....

Orono. .. ....

cese seas

Orrington .......

Passadumkeag ...
Patteu..............
Plymouth ,.,....
Prentiss. coesueses.
Springfield ., ........

seen

Two hundred ninety seven dollars and twenty six
00DLS. vavs vaue vers
One hundred elghty nine dollars and eighty eight|
cents cee
Thirty two thousand elght hundred soven dollars and
8ixby five conts.vav iy iiit vinnaua.
Nine hundred fifty dollars and twenty nine cents....
Four hundred forty eight dollars and fifty eight cents
Two.thousand seven hundred sixty four dollars and
eighty four cents.. «iee it ionrviinviariinenns,
Three hundred thirty five dollars and eighteen cents
One thousand ninety four dollars and forty six cents
Four hundred twenty three dollars and thirty cents
One thousand forty four dollars and ninoty nine cents
Une hundred sixty one dollars and thirty two cents..
One hundred sixty six dollars and ninety five cents..
One thousand five hundred eighty four dollars and
ninety eight cents, .oeeever.ve.
Ono thousand six hundred fifty dollars and twenty
GBIIL 4 s eeun seasvons tausononseneaanesnns
Three thousand six hundred eighteen dollurs nnd
filtoen conts svee ey coneenee vnt
One thousund one hundred fifty eight dollars and|
ninety 6ents. . .v.. vovevius vras |
Four hundred eighty five dollars and two cents . ....
Sixty six dollurs and sixty four cents , . ..eeuseseees
Two hundred forty two dollars and seventeen cents. .|
Six hundred ten dollars and forty fcur cents....
One thousand six hundred one dollars and sixty two
6BNES 1o v ivns et wonnmensiuan
One thousand two hundred forty seveu dollnrs und’
twenty seven cents..ev seeesuas
Five hundred twenty one dollars and sixty two cents
Three hundred forty six dollars and sixty eight eents
Une hundred sixty nine dollars and forty five oents. .|
Two thousand five hundred forty two dollars and
thirty seven cents.........
One thousand five hundred three dollﬂrs and sxxty
nine cents.. .

esrasssares secterssess e

seee srer ssas

Cheu s trs sees s

cers rens ssce e

Cauas B es Lesy tear cbenanes nase seny

. {0ne hundred six dollars and nine ceuts

Six hundred fifty seven dollars u.nd five cents, (. ...

One hundred fourteen dollars and twenty cents......
4Pl)1ee hundred fifty three dollars and sixty two cents
1¥ix hundred eighty three dollars and thirty cents. . .|
Two hundred eighty four dollars and sixty one oents.
‘beveu hundred sixty one dollars and ninety eents. ..!

.1Four bundred tourteen dollars and fifty two cents, ..

Une thousand sixty dollars and eighty five cents....
One thousand three hundred seventy four dollars and

thirty five cents. ..
Two hundred forty six dollars and forty three eents
Forty eight dollars and forty four coents ... ....
‘Two hundred ninety two doilars and eighty tive cents
Sixty six dollars and seventeen conts..
Three hundred dollars and twenty cents. .
six hundred fifty six dollors and eighty cents.......

sede ssernean

erraassees

One thousand thirty four dollars and sixty seven cts,
One thousand four hundred twenty two dollars and

ten cents. ... .
Ono thousand nine hundred eighty five dollnrs and

forty cents...
One thousand nine hundred twenty soven dollars and

ninety two cents......
One thousand five hundred twenty six dollars and
sixty one cents....
Onoe hnndred sixty dollars and seventy six cents.....
Seven hundred forby five dollars and seventy seven
cents .
Six hundred oighty nine dollurs nnd one cent...ses ..
Two hundred fitty five dollars and twenty four cents

P e e et tenr Aes A seae cabe seas sn s

eeEs s e seas ceve aas tuae

PRI e ae ihas sess e saas

Three hundred ninety six dollars and fifty nine cents

$ 207
189

32,807
950
448

2,764
336
1,004
423
1,044
161
1686

1,684
1,650
3,618

1,158
485
66
242
610

1,601

1,247
521
346
169

2,649

1,603
657
114
353
683
284
761
414

1,060

1,374
246
48
292
66
300
656
106
1,034

1,422
1,985
1,927

1,526
160

746
689

396

84
46
30
99

95

6%

62
61
90
85

36
43
44

17
20
80
09
67

40
92
61
76

77
0l

b 24

89



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CoONCLUDED.)

Stetson +uvuseenneas
VORZIG vansus avensnrs
Winn ,.,....

EXYRTET

Drew plantation .....
Lakeville plantation..
No. 2, Grand Falls pl.
Stacyville plantation. .
Webster do
Woodville do
No.3,R.1,N.B.P.P
No. 5, R, 1, do
No. 2, R. 8, N. W, P.
No. 3, R. 8, E half
NwPp. ...
No. 3, R, 8, W, halt

NW.P..........
No. 2, R. 9, N. W, P
No 3,R.9, dd
No 1,R.6,W.E.L.8
No. 2, R, 6, do
No. 6, R. 6, do
No. 7, R. 6, do
No. 8, R. 6, do
AR T, do
No. 1, R. 1T, do
No. 2, R. 7, do
No.3,R.17,8.pt. do
No. 3,R.7,W, pt. do
No.4,R. 7, do
No. 5, R, 1T, do
No. 6, R. 7, do
No. 7, R. 7, do
No.8,R. 7, W. 3 do

-4
No.8,R.7,8.E. 4 do
East Hopkins Academy
West do do
No.8,R.8, W,E, L. S.
A,R.8&%9

No. 3, Indian Purchase
No 4, do do
No.1,R.8, W.EL.S
No. 2, R 8, 8. half

No 3, R.'8, B. haif
W.E. L. S
No. 3, R. 8, W, half

W.E L 8.
No.4,R.8, W. E.L. S
No, 6, R.8, do
No. 6, R, 8, do
No. 7, R. 8, do

No. 1, North Division

Eight hundred twenty four dollars and ninet.y two
ceuts ... . feersans
Four hundred ﬁfty seven dullurs and ﬁfteen oents.. .
Three hundred eighty nine dollars and forty one

(] T T R T I
One hundred t.wenr,y ﬁve dollurs and twenty one oenl;s
One hundred eighty two dollars and sixty two cents.
Eighty nine dollars'and fifty six cents...ceevevsens
Seventy six dollars and eighty one cents.....
One hundred thirty five dollars and sixty eight cents
One hundred twenty doliars and twenty six cents. ..
Ninety seven dollars and fifty four cents.eees cuuvss
Forty one dollars and thirty two cents . ...
Forty seven dollars and twenty five cents

sees reassans e

ease s

Fourteen dollars and forty four cents. ....

Fourteen dollars and forty four cents. .eeuvuss vunes
Fifty one dollars and seventy five cents ....
Forty two dollars.. ... vvvv cuvn iy v
Eighty eight doliars and twelve cents ..
Oue hundred eighty seven dollars and ﬁfty oents
Kighty two doilars and sixty five cents. .eos eav....
Eighty eight dollars and fifty seven oents
Eighty two dollars and eighty cents .
Rifty eight dollars and thirteen cents....
ighty nine dollars and three cents.... .
Sixty dollars.. ...,
Forty foar dollars and twenty two cents...., ..
Fitty six dollars and twenty five cents ¢ .euv vuve vuss
Sixty one dollars and eighty seven cents . ....
Forty one dollars and twenty five cents. ...
Twenty five dollars and thirty one cents.
Sixty two dollars and six oentsS.... voeevanscres vaas
Forty six dollars and eighty seven cents.......
Thirteen dollnrs and thirteen cents.... .... ...
Twenty four dollars and thirty seven cents .
Forty one dollars and sixty three cents,.....
Thirty one dollars and twoenty cents,. «oosvuue
Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents.. ... aees
Kighty four doliars and thirty eight cents...... .
Ninety one dollars and fifty 6ents ..... ..oeveus vvus
Seventy eight dollars.. .. ceeeeaan
Sixty one dollars and exghty seven cents,

cees e

Forty one dollars and twenty five cents ....

eres s

. |Twenty six dollars and twonty five cents............

Twenty four dollars and seventy five cents .,.......

Twenty doltars and eighty one cents..............
Sixty six dollars ..ovvvviiis v viievran . .
Righty two dollars and sixty five cents..... ... e
Sixty one dollars and oighty eight cents.... ..., ....
Righty dollars and sixty three cents...........

Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents,

Eighty thousand three hundred nineteen dollars and

SIXLY four 0ontS cuvivis vianiiee iiin s siraaaas

80,319 64
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AbbOt, ..ty veatvenn e ESix bundred fifty six dullars and oighty four cents.| $656 84
Atkinson., ............ Six hundred eighty dallars and twenty eight cents. G680 28
Blanchard........0vee ‘Ono hundred fourteen dollars and fifty five cents... 114 55
Brownville ... .... . .. Seven hundred ninety eight dollars nund eighty ots 798 80
Dover..........oev»...|Two thousand one hundred sixty dollars and fifty
SIX 0BOLS vt tiet cies haa e i e e 2,160 66
Foxeroft .. .... ... ... One thousand four hundred eighty two dollars and
ninety cents ... & . .oee.... 1,482 90
Greenville ............|Three hundred forty three dollars and twelve cents 343 12
Guilford .. ............|Nine hundred fifty three dollars and thirty one ots 063 31
Kingsbury .... ..., ....|liighty seven doliars and sixty three cents........ 87 63
Medford...............i0ne hundred ninety nine doltars and twenty one cots 199 21
Milo .......... ... ... Beven hundred sixty five dollars and twenty five
GBIES + 4 vvae veemiivn chin i iae e aeae e 766 26
Monson.......vsvs oo, |Six hundred dollars and ninety six cents..... ... 600 96
Ornevillo.. ... . vve. Two bundred seventy seven doilars and sixty six
CONY oo ovnn vvvn o P 277 66
Parkman .,............ Nino hundred thirty seven dollars and thirty nine
GBNLS e vvve soaecune cens PN 937 39
Bangerville.... .... ....{One thousand ninety six dollars and fifty conts ... 1,096 50
Seboc..usy.ian s . 5ix hundred seventy seven dullars and four cents. . 677 04
Shirley ........... .... [One hundred ninety one dollars and seventy four ots 191 74
Wellington. ,...... .... |Four hundred thirty nine dollars nnd thirty three
173 1Y TN 439 33
Willizmsburg...... ....|One hundred six dollars and fifty three cents . .... 106 53
Willimantio . .. ... .. |One hundred eighty scven doliars and fitty cents., 187 50
No 4,R.8,N.W,P ... Sixty one dollars and ninety nine cents ......... 61 99
No 6, R. 8, (f rwerly
Barnard).... ........|Une hundred seven dollars and eighty two cents, . 107 82
No. 7, R. 8, (formerly
Bowerbunk),.........|Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents....... 93 75
No. 4, k. 9, N. W. P...|Forty vne dollars und thirty two eents ... ..., ..., 41 32
No. 6, R. 9, N. W P...|Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents,.. .c.e ... 82 65
No. 6, R. 9, N, W, P...|Une hundied eighty sevon dotlars and fifty cents.. 187 60
No. 7, R. 9, N W, P...|Fifty seven dollurs and eighty six conts...... .... 57 86
No. 8,R. 9, Eiliotsville,.|Forty one dollars and tbirty two ceuts....... ... 41 32
No. 9,R. 9, N W, P... Tweuty two dollars and fitty cents... ... ........ 22 50
No. 3, R. 6, B.P...... Ninety two dolars and sixty three eonts. ..., .... 92 63
No.2,R.6,B.P..... .+jMinety two dollars and sixty three cents......... 92 63
No. 1, R. 9, W, B, L. 8. ;Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents ... ... .... 49 59
No. 2, R. 9, do Sixty six dollars and twelve cents ... voesvine ouus 66 12
No. 3, R. 9, do Thirty sevon dollars and fifty cents.. ... .... ..., 37 50
No. 4, R. 9, do Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents,. ........ 82 85
No. 5, . 9, do Eighty two dollars and fifty seven eents.., .... ..., 82 b7
No. 6, R. 9, do ;One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents ....,.. 112 50
No.7,R.9,E. }§ do Forty one dollars and twenty four cents...... .... 41 24
No. 7, R. 9,W. § de Forty one dollurs und twenty four cents...... ..., 41 24
No. 8, R. 9, do Thirty two dollars and ninety nine cents......... 32 99
No 9, R. 9, do ‘Forty nine dollars and forty three cents.. ......,. 49 43
No. 10, R. 9, do ‘Elghty six dollars and forty threo cents., ..., ... 86 43
Ay R, 10, do 'Bighty two dollars and sixty five cents....... ..., 82 65
B, K. 10, do Nineteon dollais and thirteen cents ...v. vuovvuny 19 13
No. 1, R. 10, do ‘Highty two dollars and sixty five cents ., ........ 82 66
No. 2, R. 10, do Eighty two dullars and sixty five cents........... 82 65
No. 3, R. 10, do Eighty two doilars and sixty fiveconts....... ..., 82 66
No. 4, R. 10, do Kighty two dollars and sixty five ceuts....... ... 82 66
' No 5,R.10, E. } do Forty five dolIars.s voue vvvs vens vvrevene vaos vnes 456 00
No. 5, R.10, N.W. 4,
V. B, L. 8. Twenty one dollars and forty nine cents.......... 21 49
No. 6, R. 10, 8.W. {4,
W. E L. 8 [Nineteon dollurs and ninety ono cents...v.uvs vuss 19 91
No. 6, R, 10, do Eighty five dollars and vwenty four cents, ........ 856 24
No. 7, R. 10, do Sixty one dotlars and eighty eight cents ......... 61 88
No. 8, R, 10, do Fifty one doilars and twenty one cents ....... .... 51 21
No. 9, R, 10, do T'ifty one dollars and seventy two cents.......... 51 72
No. 10, R. 10, do Fifty one dollars und nine cents, ... .... . .. ...« 51 09
A, R, 11, do Une bundred twenty throe dollars and ninety seven
OBIES .o vl vv wet rens iesh ares crae e caas daee 123 97
B, R. 11, do One hundred seven dollars and seventy six cents .. 107 16
No. 1, R. 11, do Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents ... ..., ., 82 65
No. 2, R, 11, do Sixty ono dollars and ninety eight cents . ..., .... 61 98
No. 3,R. 11, do Bighty two dollurs and sixty five cents .......... 82 65
No, 4, R, 11, do INinety one dollars and twenty two centse........ 91 22



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CoNCLUDED.)

No. 5, R. 11,W, E. LS.
No. 6, R. 11, do
No, 7, R. 11, do
No. 8, R. 11, do
No. 9, R. 11, do
No, 10, R. 11, do
Bowdoin College, East..
Bowdoin College, West. .
A,R, 12, W.E LS

No.1,R.12,N. &, do
No.1,R.12,8.4, do
No. 2, R. 12, do
No.3,R. 12,E § do
No 3,R.12,W.§, do
No. 4, R.12,E.}, do
No.4,R,12.W.§ do
No. 5, R. 12, do
No. 6,R. 12, do
No. 7, R. 12, do
No. 8, R. 12, do
No. 9, R. 12, do
No. 10, R. 12, do
A, R, 13, do
A.2,R.13 and 14, do
No. 1, R. 13,
No. 2, R. 13, do
No. 3, R. 13, do
No. 4, R. 13,4, do
No. 4, R. 13,8.4, do
No. 4,R.13,N.4, do

No. 5, k. 13, do pt.,

No. 6, R. 13, do pt.,
No. 6, R. 13, do pt.,
No. 6, R. 13, do
No. 7, R.13, do
No. 8, R. 13, do
No. 9, R. 13, do
No. 10, R. 13, do
A, R. 14, §, do
A, R. 14, 1, do
Shaw and Bradstreet. .
No.I,R. 4 and X, R. 14,
w. BT Serers .
No.3,R. 14and 15, B, %,
w. ELS.
No.3,R. 14 nnd 15,W. &,
W.E L.S......
No.4,R. 14, W, E. L. 8,
No. 5, R. 14, do
No. 6, R. 14, do
No. 7, R. 14, do
No. 8, R, 14, do
No. 9, R. 14, do
No. 10, R. 14, do
Sugar Island. .. vous i
Deer Island ..v.eee .y
Middlesex Canal .......
Day's Acad.Grant ......
No 4, R 16 cveennnn..
No. 5, R. 16.....
No. 6, R. 16 .uv vess ..
No.T,R.I6,E §ovvvunn,
No.7, R.15,W.%
No. 8 R. 16, sevrenn.
No. 9, R, 18iicveeeneunn
No, 10, R. 16,0 00vv vans
Moose Island.,..... ...,
Kineo.........
Farm Island ..o o00vuuse

ceer tean

14 *

W, E. L. 8.

.\Forty eight doliars nnd seventy five cents ... ....

Eighty six dollars and twenty five conts....... ..
One hundred twonty oue dollars and twelve cents. .
Liighty five dollars and fifty one oents . .... ... ..
Eighty three dollars and twenty two oents...
Eighty three dollars and twenty five cents.c.e .vee
Bighty five dollars and thirty five oconts,,.uuv.ons
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents..... ... ..
Highty two dollars and sixty fivo cents. ..o ...\ .o
One hundred eighty five dollars and sixty oight
cents . . e enen caan e
One hundred ﬁfteen dolln.r‘x nnd twenty cents,. ...
Fifty seven doilars and sixty eents....,....
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents...v.vvue s
Thirty one dullars and fourteen cents..
Thirty one dollars and fourteon eents ... ..vs.vu.
Forty one dollars and fifty five conts,............
Forty two dollars and sixty six cents
One hundred nino dollars and thirty nino cents. ...
Eighty four dollars and fifty seven cents ...., ....
Eighty seven dollary nud one cent, ... ....c......
Eighty two dollars and ainety six cents..
Eighty dollars and nineteen cents. ....
Kighty two dollars and forty six cents .
Ninety three dollars and seventy five conts, .... .
Sixty seven dollars and twenty two cents...... ..
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents. ... ......
Seventy one dollars and thirty three cents.... ....
Seventy four dollars and sixty oents. ..

TR

cheeas

e era anas

e ater e

Five dollars and twenty five conte........... ens
Twenty two dollars and seventy eight cents. ......
Ten dollars and onc cent o cvvv vevs cuve vove vonnss
Thirteon dollars and fifty cents «.... ... cevnan.
Thirty dollars coveveee vnnenn.  teaies eretanns

Two dollars and sixty two conts............. ...
Bighty two dollars and twenty three eents Chees
Sixty one dollars and eight cents....
Fifty two dollars and fifty cents..
Fifty six dollars and tweaty five cents...........
Forty one dollars nnd seventy two ocents.. ... ....
Ono hundred nineteen dollars and twouty ceants.. ..

Gesaste transeas

Seventeen dollars and three cents . .... ....

Ninety five dollars and eighty two cents . ..., ....
Sixty seven dollars and twenty three cents ..... .

Forty three dollars and fifty six cents ... veuv.uss
Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents ........
Seventy ouno dollurs and twenty five cents. .
Sixty dollars.. ..o veen v i
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents ,....
Forty two dollars and seventy eight oents....
Forty two dollars and twenty nine cents.. ... .uus
Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents........
Sixty doliars and seventy five oents . ... vvvv ouen
Fifteen dollars........ e ieee e
Fighty two dollars ond v]\ty five cents. ...... ...,
Fifty seven dollars and tweuty six ceats. . ....
Forty five dollars and sixty two cents............

cer e

e

Forty two dollars and forty six cents ............
Thirty three dollars and twelve cents.... .. o
Twenty oune dollurs and thirty four cents..... ..
Thirty four dollars and eight cents.......... ...
Thirty four dollars and forty two cents., ......
Thirty three dollars and eixty cents, ... .
Seven dollars and fifty cents ... .

Oune hundred eighty seven dollars nnd ﬁ(‘ty oents. .
Eleven dollars and twenty five conts, .oveveas vuus

Nineteen thousand seven hundred twenty two dol-

lars and seventy 8even CONtS. e iuv surs seve saes

% 86
121

11

2‘2

25
25
00
25
78
29
50
75
0o
63
26

5 62

]
46
12
34
08
42
60
50
50
26

19,722

[
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Crar. 515 COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC,

Arrowsio..,. ....|{Three hundred twenty four dollars and seventy eight|
cents . Ceees] 3324 78

Bath ...........|Twenty two thousand one hundred mnety sovon dollars
and twelve oentsS....vv cuvscunsounn ceeen o] 22,197 12

Bowdoin .... ....{One thousand four hundred elghty four dolfars “and thlrty
two cents. cvae ... 1,484 32

Bowdoinham ....|Two thousand two hundred nmety threo dollars and forty
six oents..... . 2,293 46
Georgetown.. ....|Pive hundred ﬁfty soven dollars and ninotoen 060t . ... e 657 19
Perkins .........{One hundred forty one dollars and twenty six cents,..... 141 26

Phipsburg .......|One thousand three hundred ninety seven dollars and sixty
eight cents ... .... 1,397 68

Riochmond .......|Four thousand five hundred e1ghty SlX dollars und forty
BOVOD COOESe st vanovvr vensannn cone s 4,686 47

Topsham ,,......|Three thousand seventy soven dollars and twenty five
COIES v vv vvv s vane sene haus aee cree e . 3,017 26
West Bath,..,...]8ix hundred sn do]]ars nnd sixty six cents... 606 66
Woolwich ... ....[Two thousand dollars and nineteen cents,...... «ses .oas| 2,000 19

Thirty eight thousand six hundred sixty six dollars and
thirty eight €ent8..vue vves vesrvvatvsnns o vesn.eas] 38,666 38

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

Anson uev cvvssessovss [Two thousand one hundred ninety eight dollars

and fifty two cents .... . $2,198 52
Athens s+ evvvvoes ... |One thousand three hundxed elghty two dolln.ra nnd

ninety five cents ........ .1 1,382 95
Bingham «..vv40evov.. [Seven hundred fifty seven dollurs und elghty seven

cents ... ... e e v e eea e eas - 757 87
Brighton +..vevees ov o |Two hundred seventy one dollnrs nnd mneteen cents 271 19
Cawnbridge ..v. veve ou.. Four hundred forty one dotlars and thirty cents... 441 30
CanaAn v .4 eeveseus vu.. |One thousand three hundred eighteen dollars and

twenty eight cents.......... .. .i.vou i 1,318 28
Concord..veves veesov.. Three hundred fifty seven do]la.rs and eighty ﬁve

oents ... . ceveres et 3567 85
Cornville ++..vvves ... One thousand two hundrod mnety Lwo dollars and

eighty eight eents. ... .oovvaveiun cinn ceee] 1,292 88

Detroit vovvevs veve oo |Four hundred forty dollars and fifty nine cents ... 440 69
BEmbden ..............3ix hundred forty three doliars and seventy cents 643 T0
Fairfield .............. Four thousand eight hundred forty dollars and

twenty four @ents.. vovs ciet ciiy tiin beer baes 4,840 24
Harmony «.esvovvs oo, |Seven hundred thirteen dollars nnd elghty two cts 713 82
Hartlond cveevs vous o...|One thousand three hundred seventy six dollars and

twenty eight cents .... ... veuuuis ceeeen] 1,376 28
Yexington...ve eves oo..|/Two hundred nineteen dollars and nmety cents. . 219 90
Madison . ...t aves ... |Two thousand fifty one dollars and eighty three ots.f 2,061 83
Mayfield ....ov.vv. ..., |Sixty seven dollars and thirty seven cents........ 67 37

Mercer vovivev sue. ... Bight hundred nine dollars and thirty three cents 809 33
MoSECOW +.vvvue oiva va..|Three hundred fifty eight dollars nnd eleven cents 368 11
Now Portlnnd vveeors. |One thousand seven hundred fifty two dollars and

fifty sixeents, ........ 000 .in. Cererenenan 1,752 b6

Norridgewook +.... ....|Two thousnnd one hundred elghty six dollars und
; thirty four cents ...... veasreess| 2,186 34

Palmyra..evse -eeeon..{Ono thousand three hundred forty thrce dollars and
ninety four 6ent8..ve .ot vees cuvraies cree e 1,343 94

Pittsfield. . sven vver .. |TWo thousand one hundred seven dollars and forty
WO OONESe . ues suus cans cune nans vrnnvsns aseess] 2,107 42
Ripley.... cexs sevs ors. |Four hundred forty nine dollars and six cents..... 149 06

St. Albans ...vueu.vu.. |One thousand five hundred seventy five dollars and
ten eentS. vy tiit viie i e e e e ] 1,676 10

S010D +vsss vsas ssssases |00 thousnnd two hundred ninety seven dollars
and fifty soven cents.....ce ooveien veeviiennd| 1,297 B7
Skowhegan. «vvevsvy...[Sevon thousand seven hundred eloven dollars and!
pinety $iX cents ...vivee ciecin v s Ll T,THD 98
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Smithfield. ..oeveeeenns
Btarks soes cven sian s

Carrying Place plantat’n
Dead River plantation

Flag Staff plantation ...
Highland plantation....

.|Eighty six dollars and forty seven cents.,

Five hundred thirty six dollars and eighty three
CONBS .ttt veve vrnaonue vosnosvascons sunecssn s
One thousand one hundred seventy three dollars
and sixty eight cents.
Thirty seven dollars and ﬁfty five cents

cenm e ceanse

One hundred fifty four dollars and twenty six cents!
Sixty nine dollars and twenty cents...... ...

e

No, 1, R. 2, W. K. R..|Beventy five dolurs.s. .veur veen vens vvnevrveanns
No. 2, R. 8, do ,.|Seventy five dollars.. fs ieerheesaenaaaens
No.4, R.3,N. §, do ..|Forty dollars and twelve cents ‘e
No, 1, R. 4, do . Twenty two dollars and fifty cents
No. 2, R. 4, do  ..13ixty six dollars and fiftesn oents. e e esne
No. 3, R. 4, do  ..|One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents ........
No. 1, R. 8, do ../One hundred twelve dollars and thirty one cents.
No. 2, R, b, do ..|Bighty three dollars and seventy cents... .... e
No, 3, R. 6, do .{One hundred sixty eight dollars and seventy ﬁve
cents .. ..... N

No. 4, R. 5, do ..|One hundred twelve dollurs nud ﬁfLy oenhs ........
No. 1, R. 6, do .iNinety dollars and sixty six cents.. ...veiusouns
No. 2, R. 6, W, K, R,

E.C. R, part........ Forty eight dollars and ninety cents....o .ovs vuss
No. 2, R.

Thirty seven dollars and fifty conts...... ... ...,

No. 3, R. 6, W. K R...|One hundred twelve dollars and fifty oonts..
No. 4, R. 6, do ..|One hundred and fifty dollars, .. .vev.vuvvivn
No. 5, R. 6, do ..|Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents.......
No. 1, R. T, do  ..|One hundred twelve dollars and fifty conts........
No. 2, R. 1, do .iBEighty six dollars and nineteen cents. eevies
No.3,R. T, do  ..|Bighty two dollars and thirtoen cents.... ...
No 4,R ¥, do  ..|One hundred thirteen doliars and fifty eight cents.
No, 6. K. T, do .|One hundred eighteen dollars and eight cents. ....
No. 6, R 17, do ..|Forty nine doilars and eighty seven cents........
No. 1, R. 3, B. P. B, K. R|Ninety throe dollars and seventy five cents..,....
No. 2, R. 3, do Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents.......
No. 1, R, 4, do Eighty two doliars and sixty five cents...........
No 2,R 4, do One hundred and fifty dollars....... .... Gesesias
No 1, R. 5, do Twenty six dollars and twenty five cents. .... ....
No. 2, R. 6, do One hundred twenty five dollars and ton cents ....
No. 1, R. 6, do Forty five dollars .. ovvtvivr vine vinnvvnn oun .
No. 1, R. 1, N, B, K

P,T.andR......... Seventy fivo dolIATS . ovu vvie voonvnin cine vans ounn
No. 1, R. 1, strip, N. B.

KPovvrnnnnn .iNine dollars and thirty eight cents..............

No. 2, R. 1, N. B. K P
nandwmh Academy. .
No. 2, R. 1, strip N, B.

K.Poovrvivn v in
No.3,R.1,N. B.K. P
Long Pond..
No. 4, R. 1, N. B. K.
Jaokmantown
No 5,R.1,N.B. K,
Attean Pond.........
No 6.R.1,N. B. K. P,
Holeb .............
No.1,R.2,N.B. K. P.,
P

Tomhegnn. . ...... ...
No. 2, R. 2, N.
Brassug .oues cave vasn
No 3,R.2, N.
Thorndike ...ve0 ..
No. 4,R.2, N.B. K P,,
Ho]duntown P
No.5,R. 2, N.B. K, P
Denmstown eees s
No. 6,R. 2, N.B. K. P

Porsmthtown ........
Big W, N.B. K. P,
Little W, do

.{Fifty. six dollars and twenty five cents....

cers aaes

Sixteen dollars and seventy six cents ... ,

Seventy five dollars and twenty four eents.....,..

Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents...ee ...y ..
Sixty one dollars and ninety nine cents....

.|Une hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents...... ..
Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents...., ..

) One hundred suxty eight dollars and seventy five

(4] 1 2 S

.{One hundred three dollars and thirty one cents,
. |Ninety seven dollars and thirteen cents.,........

. |Bighty two dollars and sixty five cents..... ... v

Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents.,... ..
Sixty two dollars and sixty six cents...........,
Twenty one dollars and ninety cents, .,..........

$ 636
1,173
37

86
154
69
76
5
40
22
66
112
112
83

168

168
103
97

82
21
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No.1,R.3,N.B.K.P,

West Middlesex .....|[Bighty two dollars and sixty five cents .... cc.. .. $82 65
No. 2,R.3,N.B.K P,

Soldiertown ...... .... Ninety five dollars and sixty three cents.e...oo ... 96 63
No.3, R. 3, E. half N

B. K. Poviitinn... Forty one dollars and ten 6ents. ... cves eses eses 41 10
No 3, R, 3 W half N

(.P...covvse... |Forty one dollars and ten 6ents «...u.uve coso vesrs 41 10
No.4 R. 3, N.B.K. P

Bald Mountain. .. .... Twenty dollars and sixty six cents .......ovuuen .. 0 66
No. 5, R. 3, N. B. K. P.,|Eightecn dollars nand seventy five cents ..., .... .. 18 75
No. 6, R. 3, do Thirty eight eents ....... ....... 38
Seboomook............,.{One hundred twenty three dollars and mnety seven

CeNES cuvy it iiee iie e ens R R TI PR 123 91
No.1,R.4,N.B. K. P.,

Plvumuthtown . bixty seven dollars nnd fifty cents. ... sevevovs s 67 50
No. 2,R. 4, N B K. P

Pittston Aoademy One hundred three dollars and thirteen cents ..., 103 13
No. 3, R. 4, N B.K.P.,

Hawmmondtown .......|Sixty seven dollars and twenty four cents ........ 67 24
No. 4, R. 4, N, B. K. P |{Twenty eight dollars and sixty oight cents ....... 28 68
No 5,R 4, do Six dollars and seventy five cents «.....vavauenn. ¢ 16
No 3, R. 5, do Forty one dollars and thirty two cents. . rere as 41 32
No. 4, R. 5, do Twenty five doliars and sixty nine cents . vvvuvu.s 25 69
No. 4, R. 16, W, E, L. 8,|Fifty six dollars and thirty four cents..... ..... Ve 56 34
No, 5, R. 1(: 5 do Thirty dollars and forty six cents . ... vovasus s, 30 46
No.5,1k.1 V do Twenty dollars and thirty one cents . ... cuvu .. 20 31
No. (i, R. 16 do Thirty four dollars and thirty four cents . ..., .... 34 34
No. 7, R. 18, do Twenty six dollars and seventy one cents.... .ovs . 26 71
No. 8, B I8, do Thirty dollars and thirty four cents.....o vuvs ... 30 34
No. 9, R. 186, do Thirty dollars and ninety seven cents.... 30 97
No 10, R, 16, do Forty one dollars and ninety four cents.... 41 94
No 4, R, 17, do Lighty four dollars and twenty four cents........ 84 24
No 5, R. 17, do Fitteen dollars and seventy ninecents.. .... ..vu .. 156 79
No. 6, . 17, do Thirty three dollars and seventy two cents...,... 33 72
No. 7, R. 17, do Sixty dollars and two cents. .... . 60 02
No. 8, R. 17, do Thirty seven dollars and fifty six cents..... ... .. 37 56
No 9, R. 17, do Thirty four dollars and ninety four cents..... .... 34 94
No. 10, R. 17, do Forty six dollars and eighty eight cents........ .. 46 88
No. 4, R, 18, do Thirty three dollars and fifty five cents .... ...... 33 85
No. 5, R. 18, do Fifty six dollars nnd nineteen cents . .... ... ..., 66 19
No 6, R. 18, do Twenty nine dollars and forty one ocnts.... cae. .. 29 41
No 7, R, 18, do Thirty dollars and sixty eentse.eeevvus cuen cuvns 30 60
No. 8, R. 18, do Fifteon dolars ... ..vi vt teve it cvne vvnenons 15 00
No 9, R. 18, do Twenty two dollars and f01 ty three oeuha. Vet anes 22 43
No 5, R. 19, do Twenty eight dollars and ten oents.... ...v.cov .t 28 10
No 6, R. 19, do Thirty eight dollars and eighty one COntS ovnonen 38 81
No. 7, R. 19, do Thirty four dollars and seventy nine cents........ 34 79
No. 8, R. 19, do Thirty eight dollars and sixty cents o ... .... ... 38 60
No. 6, R. 20, do ‘Thitty seven dollars and forty three gents........ 37 43

Forty five thousand five hundred seventy doliars
and twenty 5even €ents ... cvet vius ires enaess) 40,0670 27

COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfast, ........|Nine thousand two hundred fifty four dellars and nine
cents....... . v eresael 89,254 09
Belmont .... ..., |Three hundred mghty elght dollars nud seventy ﬁve ceuhs 388 76
- «-.- |lEight hundred sixty two dollars and fifty four cents..... 862 54
«+.v.{Seven hundred sixty eight dollars and elghheen cents.... 768 18
Frankfort .. ..... |3even hundred three doilars and forty six cents,........ 703 46
Freedom ........{3ix bundred sixty six dollars and fifty seven conts..... .. 566 67
Islesborough. .... [Five hundred ninety five dollars and fifty two cents...... 596 62
Jackson .........|Five hundred ninety nine dollars and thirty cents .... ., 599 30
Knox.......... [Eight hundred twonty one dollars and ninety three cents 821 93
Liberty .. .. ....|Nine hundred ninety five dellars and ten cents...... .... 995 10
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COUNTY OF WALDO—(CONCLUDED.)

Lincolnville , ...

One thousand five hundred thirty nine dollars and sixty

eight cents........ ... < .oee| $1,639 68

Monroe v ...s ... {One thousand one hundred sl‘rty six dolla.rs nnd forty
threo cents., vovs 0o . ..ol 1,166 43

Montville . ...... One thousand three hundred mxty three dollars and mxty
six cents..... eeh e Cere caer eans 1,363 66
Morrill ..... ....|Four hundred ﬁfty nine dullnrs and twenty six oents. 459 26
Northport. .. ....{Seven hundred thirty eight dollars and thirty three conts 738 33
Palermo ... ......|Nine hundred fifty eight dollars and ninety twoe cents. .. 958 92
Prospect..... ....!3ix hundred twenty five dollars and forty five cents . .... 6256 45

Searsmont.......|One thousand three hundred seventy five dollars and fifty
four cents.... .. 1,376 564

Searsport ........|Three thousnnd nine hundrea forty two dollms nnd ﬁftv
eight cents..... . .. ceeeeas| 3,942 58

Stookton ..., ....|Ono thousand five hundred ten dollm‘s nnd fifty three
eonts «oon iy i e e e e s veveeenens| 1,610 53
Swanville ... ....|Five hundred twenty dol]nrs and l'orty soven oonts ..., .. 520 47
Thorndike. .. ....{One thousand fifty onc dollars and ninety nine eents. .... 1,051 99
Troy..ov+vvevso.|Nine hundred ninety two dollars and twenty cents..... . 992 20

Unity voovves «o.. [One thousaud four hundred fifty one dollars and torty
seven cents..... PP 1,451 47
Waldo .. ..., ....|Five hundred fifty Lwo dollms amd forty ﬁve cents. Ceen s 552 46
Winterport .o ....|{Two thousand ninety eight dollars and ten cents ........[ 2,098 10
Thirty six thousand two dollars and fifty cents.... ......[ 36,002 50

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

Addison .......ee. +...|One thousand forty nine doliars and fifty oents....| $1,049 50

Alexander .....sv. 4.0 |Two hundred sixty seven dollars and forty four
. cents ., ... 267 44

Baileyville...c «vev +.o. {One hundred mnety nino dollars and slxty four
cents. . 199 64

Baring ...veeevoee ouofTwo hundred exghty Sl( dollurs und sovenLy ﬁve
(1117 PN e e 286 75

Beddington ......s....|One hondred twenby two dollars nnd sl\ty one
oenuts, . ... 122 61
Brookton ..., vvsuee «os.|Three hundred elghteen dullms and seven cents, .. 318 07

Calais «.vvvues vuss ovo.|Six thousand fivo hundred nine dollars and thirty|.

cents.... . Ceve e e 6,609 30
Centerville «..vvoue +..|One hundred ﬁfty one dollnrs nnd thrty nine cents, 151 39
Chariotte ......vsve oso. |Two hundred twenty seven dotlars and three cents 227 03

Cherryfield ..e.evv0o «...|One thousand five hundred twenty one dollars and
forty one cents ..... .. 1,621 41
Columbig . ...seevs oo [Four hundred fifty eight dolluls and forty six cents 458 46
Coluwbia Falls ........{3ix bundred two dollars und forty three cents. .... 602 4:
CoOper.... .eux ooss «...|One hundred ninety seven dollars and six cents. ., 197 06
Crawford......... .|One hundred eleven dollars and forty two cents.... 111 42
Cutler .......s conv «o.. [Throe hundred twenty nine dotlarsand thirty cents 329 30
Danforth., ............|Four hundred two dullars and forty one cents..... 407 41
Deblois . suvevs veanvun. muy sevon dollars and thirty six cents .. ... ... 67 36
Dennysvillo ... «vs+ «...|3ix hundred nicety four dollars and twelve cents . 694 13

East Machias ...... ....|One thousand eight hundred sixty two dollars and
twenty twooeenta.cuo it i il i 1,862 22

Eastport,....ev «ovvv...|Three thousand three huudred forty dollars and
fifty six cents...... Cerar e e e e 1,340 56

Eaton ......ov+vev+...{Three hundred thirty one dollm‘s and seventy le
0ents .. .uvs baus. e e 331 76

Edmunds,.ceee voor ovs.jTwo hundred seventy two du]luxs nnd twenty one
0BDES o i veae el e 272 21

Harrington .... «ves ... [One thousand aeventy five dollars and seventy t,wo
eents . . cveeee| 1,076 72
Jonesborough «.... ....|Three huudred one dollrs and Lhuty three cents 301 33

Jonesport o ...t vvv. .y |Soven hundred twenty six dollurs and twenty seven
CBILS1. cvaas coon soas sons sroesrre conesron tres 726 27

CHAr
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COUNTY OF WASHINGTON-~(CONTINUED.}

Kossuth ......
Lubeo .

Chtece anus vens

Machias cvevus vvnnnnes
Machiasport ...
Marfon .....u
Marshfield ............
Meddybemps ..
Millbridge ....

csseeren

weeaseas

Northfields vovs onossunrs
Pembroke coovs vova vuns

Perry..oovvvae it vons
Princoton . ....
Robbinston....
Steuhen .......
Talmadge . ....
Topsfield .. ....

“ree enen
IR
cova sus

IR

Trestott...voveoues
Vanceborough .........
Waite..ovv v vensnns

Wesley.ouseavr vavsvnan
Whiting.....o.cove oh
Whitneyville...oou vusn
Codyviile plantation....

. 14 plantation......

No. 21 do vereas
No. 18, East Division...
No. 19, do cens
No 26, do cees
No. 27, do vees
No. 18, Middle Division.

.19, Mid. Div. S.E 3,

No. 19, do N.3 &S.W.§
No 24, Middle Division
No. 25, do
No. 29, do [N
No. 30, do vees
No. 31, do N
No. 36, do coen
No. 37, Middle Division

sens

No. 42, do
No 43, Mid. Div , E. §..

No.43, do W.3....
No. 5, N. Division, N. §.
No. 5, do S, 5.

No 6, de

E. }, strip N. of Na. 6
North Division.......
W. %, strip N. of No. 6,
North Division.......
Two mile strip N. of No. 6
E. 2 No I,R. 1.......
W.4, No. LR L.......
No.3,R. 1. civianenn.

No. 1, R. 2, No. Division
No. 1, R. 3, do .

No 6,R. 1, do W. 34,
No.6,R. 1, do E..}
No. 8, R. 3, N, Div....
No. 10, R, 3, do ....

One hundred dollars and nineteen centsd.... .... ..
One thousand one hundred seventy dollars and forty
geven oents.
Two thousand nine hundred twenty erght dollars
and seventy seven cents. e e
Seven hundred twenty doilars and twenty four cts
One hundred five dollars and ninety eight cents. ..
‘Two hundrod thirty five dollars and seventy six ots,
Ninety seven doliars and forty one cents..........
One thousand one hundred forty six dollars and
ninety two cents. F O N
One hundred twenty ﬁve dollms und forty three
cents . ceas ceas
One thousand five huudred fmty dollars and sevent.y
eight cents...... .
Six hundred fifty dollars uud srxty nine ceuts. vee
Six hundred sixty four dollars and twenty six cents;
Four hundred twenty doliars and eighty three cents;
Six hundred ninety seven dollars and three conts. .
One hundred ninety four dollars and forty two oents
Two hundred fifty eight dollars and thirty three
cents......
One hundred elghty six dollms nud forty elght cts.
Four hundred eighty six dollars and sixty two ets.
One huadred eighteen dollars and twenty three
cents . e s
One hundred ﬁfty sm dollurs and umety two ceuts.
Three hundred eight dollars and fifty two cents, ..
‘Two hundred seventy three doilars and sixty nine
CONLS 1 vt vvve tvee e e e
One hundred sxxty four dollars aud thlrty three
CODLS. vt s viet srer s i e
Ono hundred tweuty two dollars und erghty two
cents...... -
Ninety dollars and exghty ﬁve “oents. [N
Thirty dollars .vevvevevenr vens
Thirty dollars. ... covv vov e
Thirty three dollurs and seventy five cents..... ..
Thirty eight dollars and seventy seven cents.... ..
Twenty two dollars and fifty eont8. vvvvvvur . vunn
Four dollars and thirteen cents...o cvuevevevarsos
Tiventy four dollars and niueteen cents, .... «vue.,
One hundred three dollars and thirty one cents....
Torty six dollars and eighty seven cents...... ....
One hundrod eloven dollars and fifty eight cents...
One hundred eleven dollars and fifty eight cents...
Fighty two dollars and sixty five cents .........
Two hundred forty seven dollars and ninety sevon
cents T IR TR PPN
Seventy one dollurs nnd thlrty elght oents.eas ...
One hundred thirty eight dolinrs and seventy five
gents ...... . IRy
Twenty four dollars and seventy five cents.evess .,
Thirty six dollars and thirty seven cents..eee.s..
Sixteen dollars and eighty eight cents...........
Forty one dollars and thirty three cents,.........
Forty six dollars and eighty one cents ...........

cetr abee coan Ceess aue

Twolve dollars and thirty eight cents....uou. oues

Seven dollars and cighty eight cents..... ceeu..t.
Fifteen dollars and thirty seven centS.,eeesse vvss
Thirty two dollars and thirteer cents ..........
Three dolinrs and thirty eight cents . ,...........
Three hundred thirty four dollars and ninety one

cents . [T
Sixty one dollurs and elghty four 080tS, vaes cnvn s

EEEEERRTE . Ve iees avae

.|Eighty seven dollars and eight cents. ... .ve. 0.
},|Twenty two dollars and fifty ceuts. ..

ve sees ease s

Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents,.... ... ..
Bighty two dollars and sixty five cents ..........

Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents......

$ 100
1,170
2,928
720
105
236
o7
1,146
126
1,540

664

138
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COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CONCLUDED.)

No. 1L, R. 3..0uves s

.{Thirty dollars ..
Forty six dollars and e\ghty seven eents PRI

R Ceeasanan

E. pt. "Indian towushlp,

strip one mile wide.

.{Twelve dollars....

Thirty six thousand five hundred ﬁfty four dollars
and thirty cents..... ceuev.n .

S eses seen

COUNTY OF YORXK.

$30 00
46 87

12 00

36,654 30

Acton veeeivsuuns
Alfred .,.oenen
Berwick.........
Biddeford ,......
Buxton ..ovvuen
Cornish ...... P

Dayton..... ...,
Eliot .....

Hollis s cauevuns
Kennebunk,.....
Kennebunkport ..

Kittery v covvuen
Lebanon

Limerick..

TR

Limington ..euv..

Newfield .......
North Berwick...

01d Orchard .
Parsonsfield .
ST NN
Sanford,,...v ...

Shapleigh
South Berwiek. .

Waterborough ...
Wellsu oo vses vare
Yorksoierooares

One thousand three hundred sixty four dollars and forty
five cents

One thousand five hundred eighty three dollars and sixty
fivecents..... ..o vivniine e

Two thousand eight hundred eluven dollnrs nud thlrty
eight cents.

Twenty two thousu.nd sixty nine dollnrs uud seveu y four
cents

Two thousand five hundred seven doilars and thirty seven
cents

One thousand six hundred mne dollnrs and twelve cents

Nine hundred thirty three dollars and sixty four cents ..

One thousand seven hundred thirty seven dollars and
twenty six cents .

One thousand five hundxed seventv four dollars nnd srxty
seven cents.

Tive thousand two hundred forty one dollars u.nd seventy
eight cents

Three thousand two hundred fifty seven dollars and four
cents . . Ceees

Two thou‘mnd ﬁfteen dolln.rs and twenty nine eents ......

One thousand five huadred ninety elghadullurs and fifteen
cents .

One thousnnd three hundred seventy three dollnrs nnd
sevonteen cents

One tnousand five hundred thlrty six dollars und t\veuty
nine cents. ..

One thonsand four huudred three dollars and muety three
cents

. |Nine hundred i muety four dollars und nmety nine cents.

Two thousand three hundred mnety four dollars and ﬁfty
one cents, .

. {One thousand four huudred sevenLy ﬁve dollars uud sev-
enty five cents

.{Two thousand one hundred sixteen dollars and twenty four!
cents... .. .

Bleven thousand thlee hundred (Wenty one dollurs nnd
elghty three 6ents..... .... covuviatevnr tienoear cans

Two thousand four hundred fifty nine dollars and sixty
three cents, .. ... .ot ivuriier it b i e e

Nino hundred thirty six dollars and twenty cents.......
.{Three thousand five hundred twenty three dollars and
ninety four 6ents.s . vev vt teiiaiin iiii e i e

Ono thousand four hundred four dollars and npinety six
cents
Two thousand thyee hundred five dollars and sixty seven
oonts
Two thousand six hundred ninety four dollars and twenty
four cents....

Eighty four thousand two hundred forty four dollars and

eighty Dine 0ents « vvuuveie vons veerner cien cvannnas

$1,364
1,683
2,811
22,069
2,607
1,609
933
1,737
1,674

5,241 78

11,321

2,469
936

3,623
1,404
2,306
2,694

84,244 89
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RECAPITULATION.

COUNTIES. AMOUNT. DOLLS. CTS.

Androscoggin . . Sevonty eight thousand sixteen dollars and seventy seven

COOS L vt v et et i e e e P .| $78,016 77

Aroostook.....|Twenty eight thousand four hundred thirty nme dollnri
. and eighty eight oents. ... e 28,439 88

Cum! erland . ..|One hundred ninety three Lhouannd f«)ur hundred ﬁfty four
’ dollars and eighty cents o.v .ovv civs cvin ciiiiine vnns 193,454 80

Pranklin...... Twenty three thousand une hundred siﬂty dollars ond
seventy one eents. .. .. 23,160 71

Iancock .. ....[Thirty one thousand oue hundled Lwenty six do]lars and
seventy two cents..... 31,126 72

Kennebec . ..., |Bighty seven thousand four hundred sevcnty elght dnllm:
and fourteen cents ... 87,478 14

Knox.........|Forty thousand eight hundred exghty six dollarsand Lhu-
teen cents.... ..ous ... 40,886 13

Lincoln .,. ...|Twenty four thousand nine hundred forty seven do]lmu
and sixty cents ..... 24,947 60

Oxford ..., ....{Thirty seven thousand mght hundled seven dol]t\rs nnd
sixty eight cents... .. ...o.o0  ooie e 57,807 68

Penobseot . ... Elghty thousand throe hundrod nineteon dollars and sixty

four cents. ... ...... e . 80,319 64
Pisoataquis.... [Nineteen thoumnd seven huudled twenty two dollms [md

SEVONLY SeVEN OeNtY 4 ovvues cuvr vons cann os PRF 19,722 17
Sagadshoo. ... [Thirty eight thousand six huudred sxxcy six le“Rl‘S und

thirty eight eents ... .... ... ... .o, 38,666 38
Somerset ., ..., Forty fivo thousand five hundred seventy dollars und

twenty soven 0ot ...... ... ....i.eo. Chee e 45,570 27

Waldo .. ...... |Thirty six thousand two ¢ ollurq nd fifty cents.. ....... 36,002 50
Washington , .. |Thirty six thousand five bundred fifty four dollars and

thirty cents .. ... 36,554 30
York .........|Eighty four thousand two hundred f(uby four dollars and
eighty Dine 0ents . ... . .. ieiiier i hins crran., 84,244 89

Eight bundrod eighty six thousand throe hundred ninety
nine dollars and eighteen cents . ... ... ........ ..., 886,399 18

Secr. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April,
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
five, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town
or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to
assess, in dollars and cents, the sums so charged, according to the
provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the
amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be
by them assessed in each city, town and plantation or other place,
respectively.

Srer. 8. The treasurer, in his said warrant, shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively, to
pay or to issue their several warrant’ or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the
said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-six, the snms against said cities,
towns and plantations, respectively in this aet countained, and
said mayor, selectmen and assessors respectively, shall return a
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time



STATE TAX.

before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-five.

Srcr. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same ou the part of the colleotor of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
such collector. The warrant shall be direocted to the sheriff, or
his deputies, of the appropriate connty, and made in accordance
with the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall
be returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the
tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest theveon at
the rate of six per cent yearly, from the day when the tax
became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful
fees of such sheriff, or deputies, arising thereon.

Secr. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from
the state tieasury the school funds set apart from such city ox
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Secr, 6. This act shall take effect when approved,

Approved Maroh §, 1885,
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